



## Famille sans Frontières asbl/vzw

Educational, medical and social projects in India

Followed by donorinfo since: 2007

Impasse de la Couronne, 23/d  
4000 Liège  
04/264 54 19  
[info@famillesansfrontieres.be](mailto:info@famillesansfrontieres.be)  
<http://www.famillesansfrontieres.be>  
[PDF version](#)

[Make a donation](#)

### Project info



#### Social mission

The not-for-profit organization 'Famille sans Frontières' is active in the whole Republic of India. This small organization is completely run by volunteers. It only takes on small-scale projects, corresponding to the means put in the project. The organization started in the years 1960 as an adoption service. 600 children of Indian origin found a home in Belgium or Luxembourg. In 1994, the last adoption child came to Belgium. The organization switched to the support of projects in India ever since. These projects want to reach further than offering aid: they want to motivate their beneficiaries into taking their lives in their own hands. To realize this, the organization started partnerships with local responsible persons. The organization accentuates in her projects the pedagogical and medico-social aspects.

This organisation communicates in French. Please consult the [information in French](#) to learn more.

### General information

Board of directors

Fulvie Debatty (chairman), Anne-Marie Leclercq (vice chairman), René Martin (treasurer), Jean-François Cordonnier, Rita Desmijter, Marie-Louise Deviche, Olivier De Winter, Etienne Gérard, Surekha Hogge, Anne-Marie Klee, Melissa Malathi Lenaerts, Marc Vranken, Shoba Maureen Watelet, Anne Wathelet.

Daily management

René Martin

Founded in

1975

Number of full-time equivalent employees (FTE)

0

Number of volunteers

14

Comment about volunteers/employees/boards of directors

The board members are not remunerated

Account number(s)

BE41 2400 8607 8410 - GEBABEBB - please mention 'via donorinfo.be'

Fiscal certificate

Will be issued for donations reaching a total amount of 40 € during the calendar year

Newsletter

Quarterly bulletin

**Financial information**

**2019**

Audit info: [auditor], chairman, signed a statement on honour certifying the accuracy and truthfulness of the 2019 accounts.

**Costs 2019**

Total=65.204 € (100%)

**Proceeds 2019**

Total=60.456 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	62.728 €	Private donations and corporate patronage <sup>73</sup>	53.696 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	1.080 €	Legacies <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	1.106 €	Membership fees <sup>73</sup>	3.202 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs <sup>61</sup>	251 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events <sup>70</sup>	3.559 €
Personnel and social security costs <sup>62</sup>	0 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations <sup>630/634</sup>	0 €	Public subsidies <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses <sup>635/638</sup>	0 €	Tombola <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes <sup>64/67</sup>	0 €	Other operating proceeds <sup>74</sup>	0 €
Financial costs <sup>65</sup>	39 €	Financial proceeds <sup>75</sup>	0 €
Exceptional costs <sup>66</sup>	0 €	Exceptional proceeds <sup>76</sup>	0 €
<b>Total costs 2019</b>	<b>65.204 €</b>	<b>Total proceeds 2019</b>	<b>60.456 €</b>
		<b>Balance :-4.748 €</b>	

**Assets 2019**

Fixed assets<sup>20/28</sup>

0 €

Current assets<sup>29/58</sup>

12.656 €

**Total assets 2019**

**12.656 €**

**Liabilities 2019**

Capital and reserves<sup>10/15</sup>

12.656 €

Creditors and provisions<sup>16/49</sup>

0 €

**Total liabilities 2019**

**12.656 €**

The available amounts on 31/12/2019 are 12.656 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

## 2018

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts that have been analysed by FiscoZone sprl-bvba, accountant IPCF-BIBF70042484.

### Costs 2018

Total=63.302€ (100%)

### Proceeds 2018

Total=56.545€ (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	60.856 €	Private donations and corporate patronage <sup>73</sup>	49.668 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	957 €	Legacies <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	1.180 €	Membership fees <sup>73</sup>	2.930 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs <sup>61</sup>	264 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events <sup>70</sup>	3.936 €
Personnel and social security costs <sup>62</sup>	0 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations <sup>630/634</sup>	0 €	Public subsidies <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses <sup>635/638</sup>	0 €	Tombola <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes <sup>64/67</sup>	3 €	Other operating proceeds <sup>74</sup>	0 €
Financial costs <sup>65</sup>	42 €	Financial proceeds <sup>75</sup>	10 €
Exceptional costs <sup>66</sup>	0 €	Exceptional proceeds <sup>76</sup>	0 €
<b>Total costs 2018</b>	<b>63.302 €</b>	<b>Total proceeds 2018</b>	<b>56.545 €</b>
		<b>Balance: -6.757 €</b>	

### Assets 2018

Fixed assets<sup>20/28</sup>

0 €

Current assets<sup>29/58</sup>

17.404 €

**Total assets 2018**

**17.404 €**

### Liabilities 2018

Capital and reserves<sup>10/15</sup>

17.404 €

Creditors and provisions<sup>16/49</sup>

0 €

**Total liabilities 2018**

**17.404 €**

The available amounts on 31/12/2018 are 17.404 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

## 2017

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts that have been verified by Rachel Bodarwe, accountant IEC-IAB12017.

### Costs 2017

Total=63.513 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	60.676 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	757 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	1.380 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs <sup>61</sup>	663 €
Personnel and social security costs <sup>62</sup>	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations <sup>630/634</sup>	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses <sup>635/638</sup>	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes <sup>64/67</sup>	1 €
Financial costs <sup>65</sup>	36 €
Exceptional costs <sup>66</sup>	0 €
<b>Total costs 2017</b>	<b>63.513 €</b>

### Assets 2017

Fixed assets <sup>20/28</sup>	1 €
Current assets <sup>29/58</sup>	24.161 €
<b>Total assets 2017</b>	<b>24.162 €</b>

### Proceeds 2017

Total=67.914 € (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage <sup>73</sup>	63.671 €
Legacies <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Membership fees <sup>73</sup>	3.230 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events <sup>70</sup>	1.009 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Public subsidies <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Tombola <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Other operating proceeds <sup>74</sup>	0 €
Financial proceeds <sup>75</sup>	4 €
Exceptional proceeds <sup>76</sup>	0 €
<b>Total proceeds 2017</b>	<b>67.914 €</b>
<b>Balance: 4.401 €</b>	

### Liabilities 2017

Capital and reserves <sup>10/15</sup>	24.162 €
Creditors and provisions <sup>16/49</sup>	0 €
<b>Total liabilities 2017</b>	<b>24.162 €</b>

The available amounts on 31/12/2017 are 24.161 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

## 2016

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts that have been verified by Rachel Bodarwe, accountant IEC-IAB12017.

### Costs 2016

Total=59.510 € (100%)

### Proceeds 2016

Total=67.962 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	57.172 €	Private donations and corporate patronage <sup>73</sup>	63.839 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	387 €	Legacies <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	1.431 €	Membership fees <sup>73</sup>	3.120 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs <sup>61</sup>	486 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events <sup>70</sup>	996 €
Personnel and social security costs <sup>62</sup>	0 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations <sup>630/634</sup>	0 €	Public subsidies <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses <sup>635/638</sup>	0 €	Tombola <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes <sup>64/67</sup>	2 €	Other operating proceeds <sup>74</sup>	0 €
Financial costs <sup>65</sup>	32 €	Financial proceeds <sup>75</sup>	8 €
Exceptional costs <sup>66</sup>	0 €	Exceptional proceeds <sup>76</sup>	0 €
<b>Total costs 2016</b>	<b>59.510 €</b>	<b>Total proceeds 2016</b>	<b>67.962 €</b>
		<b>Balance: 8.452 €</b>	

### Assets 2016

Fixed assets<sup>20/28</sup>

1 €

Current assets<sup>29/58</sup>

19.760 €

**Total assets 2016**

**19.761 €**

### Liabilities 2016

Capital and reserves<sup>10/15</sup>

19.761 €

Creditors and provisions<sup>16/49</sup>

0 €

**Total liabilities 2016**

**19.761 €**

The available amounts on 31/12/2016 are 19.760 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

## 2015

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts that have been verified by Rachel Bodarwe, accountant IEC-IAB12017.

### Costs 2015

Total=55.877 € (100%)

### Proceeds 2015

Total=52.420 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	51.853 €	Private donations and corporate patronage <sup>73</sup>	43.800 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	1.546 €	Legacies <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	1.683 €	Membership fees <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs <sup>61</sup>	757 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events <sup>70</sup>	8.575 €
Personnel and social security costs <sup>62</sup>	0 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations <sup>630/634</sup>	0 €	Public subsidies <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses <sup>635/638</sup>	0 €	Tombola <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes <sup>64/67</sup>	0 €	Other operating proceeds <sup>74</sup>	0 €
Financial costs <sup>65</sup>	38 €	Financial proceeds <sup>75</sup>	44 €
Exceptional costs <sup>66</sup>	0 €	Exceptional proceeds <sup>76</sup>	0 €
<b>Total costs 2015</b>	<b>55.877 €</b>	<b>Total proceeds 2015</b>	<b>52.420 €</b>
		<b>Balance: -3.457 €</b>	

### Assets 2015

Fixed assets<sup>20/28</sup>

1 €

Current assets<sup>29/58</sup>

11.308 €

**Total assets 2015**

**11.309 €**

### Liabilities 2015

Capital and reserves<sup>10/15</sup>

11.309 €

Creditors and provisions<sup>16/49</sup>

0 €

**Total liabilities 2015**

**11.309 €**

The available amounts on 31/12/2015 are 11.308 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

## 2014

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts that have been verified by Rachel Bodarwe, accountant IEC-IAB12017.

### Costs 2014

Total=56.327 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	54.032 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	435 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	1.248 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs <sup>61</sup>	579 €
Personnel and social security costs <sup>62</sup>	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations <sup>630/634</sup>	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses <sup>635/638</sup>	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes <sup>64/67</sup>	0 €
Financial costs <sup>65</sup>	32 €
Exceptional costs <sup>66</sup>	0 €
<b>Total costs 2014</b>	<b>56.327 €</b>

### Proceeds 2014

Total=60.136 € (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage <sup>73</sup>	46.358 €
Legacies <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Membership fees <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events <sup>70</sup>	13.720 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Public subsidies <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Tombola <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Other operating proceeds <sup>74</sup>	57 €
Financial proceeds <sup>75</sup>	1 €
Exceptional proceeds <sup>76</sup>	0 €
<b>Total proceeds 2014</b>	<b>60.136 €</b>
<b>Balance: 3.809 €</b>	

### Assets 2014

Fixed assets <sup>20/28</sup>	1 €
Current assets <sup>29/58</sup>	14.765 €
<b>Total assets 2014</b>	<b>14.766 €</b>

### Liabilities 2014

Capital and reserves <sup>10/15</sup>	14.766 €
Creditors and provisions <sup>16/49</sup>	0 €
<b>Total liabilities 2014</b>	<b>14.766 €</b>

The available amounts on 31/12/2014 are 14.765 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

## 2013

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts that have been verified by FiscoZone sprl-bvba, accountant IPCF-BIBF70042484.

### Costs 2013

Total=49.296€ (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	46.033 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	808 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	1.416 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs <sup>61</sup>	997 €
Personnel and social security costs <sup>62</sup>	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations <sup>630/634</sup>	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses <sup>635/638</sup>	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes <sup>64/67</sup>	0 €
Financial costs <sup>65</sup>	41 €
Exceptional costs <sup>66</sup>	0 €
<b>Total costs 2013</b>	<b>49.296 €</b>

### Proceeds 2013

Total=49.745€ (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage <sup>73</sup>	43.402 €
Legacies <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Membership fees <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events <sup>70</sup>	6.278 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Public subsidies <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Tombola <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Other operating proceeds <sup>74</sup>	0 €
Financial proceeds <sup>75</sup>	66 €
Exceptional proceeds <sup>76</sup>	0 €
<b>Total proceeds 2013</b>	<b>49.745 €</b>
<b>Balance: 449 €</b>	

### Assets 2013

Fixed assets <sup>20/28</sup>	200 €
Current assets <sup>29/58</sup>	10.956 €
<b>Total assets 2013</b>	<b>11.156 €</b>

### Liabilities 2013

Capital and reserves <sup>10/15</sup>	11.156 €
Creditors and provisions <sup>16/49</sup>	0 €
<b>Total liabilities 2013</b>	<b>11.156 €</b>

The available amounts on 31/12/2013 are 10.956 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.



## 2012

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts that have been verified by FiscoZone sprl-bvba, accountant IPCF-BIBF70042484.

### Costs 2012

Total=60.496€ (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	57.104 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	1.074 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	1.490 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs <sup>61</sup>	587 €
Personnel and social security costs <sup>62</sup>	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations <sup>630/634</sup>	199 €
Provisions for losses and expenses <sup>635/638</sup>	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes <sup>64/67</sup>	0 €
Financial costs <sup>65</sup>	41 €
Exceptional costs <sup>66</sup>	0 €
<b>Total costs 2012</b>	<b>60.496 €</b>

### Proceeds 2012

Total=62.068€ (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage <sup>73</sup>	56.031 €
Legacies <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Membership fees <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events <sup>70</sup>	5.972 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Public subsidies <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Tombola <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Other operating proceeds <sup>74</sup>	0 €
Financial proceeds <sup>75</sup>	66 €
Exceptional proceeds <sup>76</sup>	0 €
<b>Total proceeds 2012</b>	<b>62.068 €</b>
<b>Balance: 1.572 €</b>	

### Assets 2012

Fixed assets <sup>20/28</sup>	400 €
Current assets <sup>29/58</sup>	10.507 €
<b>Total assets 2012</b>	<b>10.907 €</b>

### Liabilities 2012

Capital and reserves <sup>10/15</sup>	10.907 €
Creditors and provisions <sup>16/49</sup>	0 €
<b>Total liabilities 2012</b>	<b>10.907 €</b>

The available amounts on 31/12/2012 are 10.507€. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

## 2011

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts that have been verified by FiscoZone sprl-bvba, accountant IPCF-BIBF70042484.

### Costs 2011

Total=55.290 € (100%)

### Proceeds 2011

Total=49.909 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	50.753 €	Private donations and corporate patronage <sup>73</sup>	43.751 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	1.755 €	Legacies <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	1.713 €	Membership fees <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs <sup>61</sup>	1.020 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events <sup>70</sup>	6.047 €
Personnel and social security costs <sup>62</sup>	0 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations <sup>630/634</sup>	0 €	Public subsidies <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses <sup>635/638</sup>	0 €	Tombola <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes <sup>64/67</sup>	0 €	Other operating proceeds <sup>74</sup>	0 €
Financial costs <sup>65</sup>	48 €	Financial proceeds <sup>75</sup>	111 €
Exceptional costs <sup>66</sup>	0 €	Exceptional proceeds <sup>76</sup>	0 €
<b>Total costs 2011</b>	<b>55.290 €</b>	<b>Total proceeds 2011</b>	<b>49.909 €</b>
		<b>Balance: -5.381 €</b>	

### Assets 2011

Fixed assets<sup>20/28</sup>

1 €

Current assets<sup>29/58</sup>

9.334 €

**Total assets 2011**

**9.335 €**

### Liabilities 2011

Capital and reserves<sup>10/15</sup>

9.335 €

Creditors and provisions<sup>16/49</sup>

0 €

**Total liabilities 2011**

**9.335 €**

The available amounts on 31/12/2011 are 9.334 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.